Academic Calendar for 2025-2026 (Tentative)

FALL SEMESTER 2025
Sunday, August 10
Wednesday, August 13
August 13-15

Friday, August 15

Friday, August 15
Monday, August 18
Friday, August 22

Friday, August 29
Monday, September 1
Friday, September 12
Friday, September 12
October 13-22

October 23-29

Tuesday, November 11
Tuesday, November 25
November 26-December 1
December 2-December 13
Saturday, December 6
December 12-13

SPRING SEMESTER 2026
Monday, January 5
Friday, January 9
Friday, January 9
Monday, January 12
Friday, January 16
Monday, January 19
Friday, January 23
Friday, January 23
Friday, February 6
Friday, February 6
March 9-10

March 16-20

March 23-April 1
April 2-8

Monday, April 27
April 28-May 3
Saturday, May 2
May 4-May 15

May 8-9

Saturday, May 16

SUMMER SESSION 2026
Friday, May 22
Monday, May 25

Fall Semester Classes Begin Online (Executive Schedule Courses)
Final Registration for Fall Semester

New Student Orientation

Faculty Retreat

First On-Campus Classes for Executive Schedule

Fall Semester Classes Begin (Full-time Schedule Courses)

Last Day for Late Registration and Course Changes

Last Day to Drop Courses at 100% Reimbursement

Labor Day Holiday

Last Day to Drop Courses at 50% Reimbursement

Last Day to Drop Courses Without Cause and with a grade of “WP”
Advising for Spring 2026 Semester Registration

Online Registration for Spring 2026 Semester

Veterans Day Holiday

Last Day of Fall Semester Classes (Full-time Schedule Courses)
Study Days

Final Examinations

Last Day of Fall Semester Classes (Executive Schedule Courses)
Final Examinations On Campus (Executive Schedule Courses)

January Intersession Classes Begin

Final Registration for Spring Semester

First On-Campus Classes for Executive Schedule

Spring Semester Classes Begin (Full-time Schedule Courses)

Last Day for Late Registration and Course Changes

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday

Last Day to Drop Courses at 100% Reimbursement

Intersession Final Examinations

Last Day to Drop Courses at 50% Reimbursement

Last Day to Drop Courses Without Cause and with a grade of “WP”
Online Registration for Summer Session

Spring Break

Advising for Fall 2026 Semester Registration

Online Registration for Fall 2026 Semester

Last Day of Spring Semester Classes (Full-time Schedule Courses)
Study Days

Last Day of Spring Semester Classes (Executive Schedule Courses)
Final Examinations

Final Examinations On Campus (Executive Schedule Courses)
Commencement

Final Registration for Summer Session
Memorial Day Holiday



Wednesday, May 27
Saturday, May 30
Friday, June 5
Friday, June 5
Friday, June 12
Monday, June 15
Friday, June 19
Saturday, July 4
Sunday, July 12
July 13-17
Wednesday, July 29

Field Placement and Pretrial Practice Courses Begin
Asynchronous Online Courses Begin

Last Day for Late Registration and Course Changes

Last Day to Drop Courses at 100% Reimbursement

Last Day to Drop Courses at 50% Reimbursement

Last Day to Drop Courses Without Cause and with a grade of “WP”
Juneteenth Holiday

Independence Day Holiday

Last Day of Asynchronous Online Courses

Final Examinations for Asynchronous Online Courses
Last Day of Field Placement and Pretrial Practice Courses



